East Boulevard/Government Street Area Sewer Rehabilitation Project Project No. 12-AR-MS-0041

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	WHAF	TON-SMITH, INC.	NCM	C-LLC	GRADY CRAWFO	ORD CONSTRUCTION CO, INC.	ALLEN & LE	BLANC, L.L.C.
TENINO.		AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1150100	Sawing And Sealing Joints In Asphalt Concrete Overlay LF	410	\$8.00	\$3,280.00	\$8.10	\$3,321.00	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	\$12.00	\$4,920.00
	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base SY	3550	\$127.00	\$450,850.00	\$118.80	\$421,740.00	\$75.00		\$146.00	\$518,300.00
2010301	Removal of Trees (13" to less than 25") EACI		\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00
2010302	Removal of Trees (25" to less than 37") EAC		\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,884.00	\$18,840.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00
2010303 2020300	Removal of Trees (37" up to and including 60") EACI Removal of Concrete Pavement SY	1 5 530	\$1,000.00 \$6.00	\$5,000.00 \$3,180.00	\$3,888.00 \$7.56	\$19,440.00 \$4,006.80	\$3,000.00 \$8.00	\$15,000.00 \$4,240.00	\$4,000.00 \$6.00	\$20,000.00 \$3,180.00
2020300	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base SY	3550	\$0.00	\$3,180.00	\$7.02	\$24,921.00	\$8.00	\$28,400.00	\$6.00	\$3,180.00
2020500	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives SY	100	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$6.48	\$648.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
2020700	Removal of Concrete Curb LF	353	\$5.50	\$1,941.50	\$5.40	\$1,906.20	\$8.00	\$2,824.00	\$5.00	\$1,765.00
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter LF	2367	\$5.00	\$11,835.00	\$5.94	\$14,059.98	\$8.00	\$18,936.00	\$5.00	\$11,835.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt LF	9210	\$6.50	\$59,865.00	\$7.56	\$69,627.60	\$8.00	\$73,680.00	\$8.00	\$73,680.00
5020108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement SY	350	\$91.00	\$31,850.00	\$94.11	\$32,938.50	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$105.00	\$36,750.00
5020112	12" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement SY	10	\$117.00	\$1,170.00	\$101.67	\$1,016.70	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
5020208	High Early Strength Concrete Pavement (8" Thick) (3000 PSI at 24 hrs) SY	197	\$134.00	\$26,398.00	\$140.40	\$27,658.80	\$100.00	\$19,700.00	\$160.00	\$31,520.00
5021108	Restore Portland Cement Concrete Pavement with Asphalt Overlay SY	180	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$124.20	\$22,356.00	\$100.00	. ,	\$150.00	\$27,000.00
5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing SY	4080	\$51.50	\$210,120.00	\$54.52	\$222,441.60	\$42.00	\$171,360.00	\$75.00	\$306,000.00
7010112	12" Storm Drain Pipe	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
	15" Storm Drain Pipe LF	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
7010118	18" Storm Drain Pipe LF 24" Storm Drain Pipe LF	50 25	\$10.00 \$20.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$72.00 \$84.00	\$3,600.00 \$2,100.00	\$25.00 \$25.00	\$1,250.00 \$625.00	\$25.00 \$30.00	\$1,250.00 \$750.00
	24 Storm Drain Pipe LF 30" Storm Drain Pipe LF	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$84.00 \$112.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$30.00	\$750.00 \$1,125.00
7010136	36" Storm Drain Pipe LF	25	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$112.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
7010130	12" Arched Storm Drain Pipe LF	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$67.00	\$3,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
	15" Arched Storm Drain Pipe LF	50	\$10.00	\$500.00		\$3,950.00	\$25.00		\$25.00	\$1,250.00
7011218	18" Arched Storm Drain Pipe LF	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
7011224	24" Arched Storm Drain Pipe LF	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$98.00	\$2,450.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
7011230	30" Arched Storm Drain Pipe LF	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$136.00	\$3,400.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
7011236	36" Arched Storm Drain Pipe LF	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$155.00	\$3,875.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
7020101	Single Curb Inlet (702-01) EACI		\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,295.00	\$21,475.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00
7020201	Double Curb Inlet (702-02) EACI		\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,022.00	\$30,110.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00
7020801	Cast Iron Grate Inlet & Junction Box (702-20) EACI		\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,444.00	\$8,888.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
8011000	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0' depth)	870	\$148.00	\$128,760.00	\$102.00	\$88,740.00	\$125.00	\$108,750.00	\$80.00	\$69,600.00
8011001 8011002	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0' depth) LF Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0' depth) LF	490 270	\$180.00 \$225.00	\$88,200.00 \$60,750.00	\$139.00 \$177.00	\$68,110.00 \$47,790.00	\$140.00 \$150.00	\$68,600.00 \$40,500.00	\$95.00 \$125.00	\$46,550.00 \$33,750.00
8011002	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1 - 10.0 depth) LF	140	\$225.00	\$31,920.00	\$177.00	\$29,120.00	\$150.00	\$25,200.00	\$125.00	\$23,800.00
8011003	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1 - 12.0 depth) LF	50	\$370.00	\$18,500.00	\$298.00	\$14,900.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00
8012000	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0' depth) LF	1120	\$52.00	\$58,240.00	\$57.00	\$63,840.00	\$60.00	\$67,200.00	\$80.00	\$89,600.00
8012001	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0' depth) LF	400	\$66.00	\$26,400.00	\$64.00	\$25,600.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00
8012002		420	\$98.00	\$41,160.00	\$86.00	\$36,120.00	\$85.00	\$35,700.00	\$125.00	\$52,500.00
8012003	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0' depth) LF	380	\$132.00	\$50,160.00	\$128.00	\$48,640.00	\$130.00	\$49,400.00	\$175.00	\$66,500.00
8012004	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0' depth) LF	300	\$220.00	\$66,000.00		\$72,300.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$195.00	\$58,500.00
8012100	Sewer Service Lateral Excavaction, Backfill, and Compaction LF	560	\$40.00	\$22,400.00		\$38,640.00				\$42,000.00
	#57 Stone Backfill CY	300	\$82.00	\$24,600.00		\$25,119.00	\$85.00		\$75.00	\$22,500.00
	#610 Stone Backfill CY	2160	\$79.00	\$170,640.00	\$80.68	\$174,268.80	\$85.00	\$183,600.00	\$75.00	\$162,000.00
	Select Material For Backfill CY	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$37.75	\$11,325.00	\$15.00		\$18.00	\$5,400.00
	Imported Clay Fill CY	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00		\$9,842.50	\$15.00		\$38.00	\$9,500.00
	Controlled Low Strength Material CY	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$130.68	\$39,204.00	\$75.00		\$100.00	\$30,000.00
8013500 802200A	Sand-Aggregate for Secondary Backfill CY PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (4" diameter) LF	120 80	\$10.00 \$13.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,040.00		\$7,312.80 \$1,220.80	\$35.00 \$5.00	\$4,200.00 \$400.00	\$70.00 \$2.00	\$8,400.00 \$160.00
	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (4' diameter)	980	\$13.00	\$1,040.00	\$15.26	\$17,855.60	\$5.00		\$2.00	\$7,840.00
	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (8" diameter)	2950	\$20.00	\$19,000.00	\$21.82	\$64,369.00	\$5.00		\$8.00	\$23,600.00
	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (10" diameter)	2330	\$27.00	\$540.00		\$521.00	\$9.00		\$15.00	\$300.00
	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (12"diameter)	10	\$33.00	\$330.00	\$30.41	\$304.10	\$12.00		\$25.00	\$250.00
	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (18" diameter) LF	20	\$51.00	\$1,020.00		\$907.60	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
	HDPE Rehab Sewer Pipe (8" diameter)	25	\$35.00	\$875.00		\$939.75	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (6" diameter) LF	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$52.16	\$2,608.00	\$25.00		\$32.00	\$1,600.00
	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (8" diameter) LF	130	\$10.00	\$1,300.00		\$8,357.70	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$43.00	\$5,590.00
	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (10" diameter) LF	50	\$10.00	\$500.00		\$3,966.50	\$65.00		\$50.00	\$2,500.00
	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (12" diameter)	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$91.63	\$4,581.50	\$65.00		\$60.00	\$3,000.00
8022201	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (18" diameter)	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		\$7,055.50	\$65.00		\$110.00	\$5,500.00
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes EACI		\$250.00	\$12,750.00	\$269.00	\$13,719.00	\$250.00	\$12,750.00	\$125.00	\$6,375.00
	Non-Shear Couplings (4" diameter) EACI		\$20.00 \$27.00	\$1,600.00		\$1,840.00	\$23.00		\$17.50	\$1,400.00 \$4,350.50
	Non-Shear Couplings (6" diameter) EACI Non-Shear Couplings (8" diameter) EACI		\$27.00 \$34.00	\$3,051.00 \$9,044.00	\$48.00 \$57.00	\$5,424.00	\$44.00 \$70.00	\$4,972.00	\$38.50 \$47.00	\$4,350.50 \$12,502.00
	Non-Shear Couplings (8" diameter) EACI Non-Shear Couplings (10" diameter) EACI		\$34.00	\$9,044.00 \$371.00		\$15,162.00 \$735.00	\$70.00	\$18,620.00 \$644.00	\$47.00	\$12,502.00 \$455.00
0020000		· · ·	φ 03.00	φ371.00	φ105.00	φ/ 35.00	φ92.00	φ044.00	φ05.00	φ 4 00.00

802500E	Non-Shear Couplings (12" diameter)	EACH	2	\$79.00	\$158.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
8025001	Non-Shear Couplings (18" diameter)	EACH	2	\$158.00	\$316.00	\$529.00	\$1,058.00	\$480.00		\$300.00	\$600.00
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EACH	24	\$137.00	\$3,288.00	\$327.00	\$7,848.00	\$350.00	-	\$225.00	\$5,400.00
8027000	Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with CIPP	EACH	19	\$695.00	\$13,205.00	\$733.00	\$13,927.00	\$500.00		\$1,100.00	\$20,900.00
8027002	Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with HDPE	EACH	3	\$780.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,246.00	\$3,738.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
8028001	Abandon Sewer Pipe (w/ Flowable Fill In-Place)	CY	5	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$594.00	\$2,970.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
8028100	Plug and Abandon Sewer Pipe (cap each end)	LUMP	1	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
802900C	Trenchless Point Repair (8")	LF	27	\$1,050.00	\$28,350.00	\$1,370.00	\$36,990.00	\$2,184.00	\$58,968.00	\$3,800.00	\$102,600.00
8029001	Trenchless Point Repair (18")	LF	3	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,754.00	\$8,262.00	\$4,088.00	\$12,264.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
8031480	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0.0' - 6.0' depth)	EACH	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,643.00	\$10,929.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00
8031481	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0' depth)	EACH	1	\$5,840.00	\$5,840.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0' depth)	EACH	1	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$5,791.00	\$5,791.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8" diameter)	VF	15	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$141.52	\$2,122.80	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$65.00	\$975.00
803200E	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (12" diameter)	VF	15	\$146.00	\$2,190.00	\$184.68	\$2,770.20	\$140.00		\$80.00	\$1,200.00
8034000	Abandon Sewer Manhole	EACH	2	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
8061100	Manhole Riser Ring (Concrete)	VI	70	\$37.00	\$2,590.00	\$45.13	\$3,159.10	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
8061200	Manhole Riser Ring (Cast Iron)	VI	25	\$141.00	\$3,525.00	\$125.55	\$3,138.75	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
	48" Manhole Cone Replacement	VF	3	\$334.00	\$1,002.00	\$821.00	\$2,463.00	\$125.00		\$310.00	\$930.00
8063000	Reset Existing Manhole Frames and Covers	EACH	5	\$217.00	\$1,085.00	\$481.00	\$2,405.00	\$100.00		\$125.00	\$625.00
8063100	Manhole Frame	EACH	5	\$284.00	\$1,420.00	\$294.00	\$1,470.00	\$125.00		\$200.00	\$1,000.00
	Manhole Cover	EACH	5	\$227.00	\$1,135.00	\$235.00	\$1,175.00	\$125.00		\$200.00	\$1,000.00
	S.S. Manhole Insert	EACH	2	\$282.00	\$564.00	\$293.00	\$586.00	\$350.00		\$300.00	\$600.00
	Manhole Repair (Patching)	CF	30	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$270.00	\$8,100.00	\$125.00		\$100.00	\$3,000.00
	6" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	4978	\$26.25	\$130,672.50	\$27.27	\$135,750.06	\$29.40		\$27.00	\$134,406.00
	8" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	15187	\$26.25	\$398,658.75	\$27.27	\$414,149.49	\$29.68		\$26.25	\$398,658.75
808100D	10" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	450	\$34.00	\$15,300.00	\$35.64	\$16,038.00	\$35.00		\$30.00	\$13,500.00
	12" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	135	\$51.00	\$6,885.00	\$53.46	\$7,217.10	\$69.44		\$46.00	\$6,210.00
808100I	18" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	406	\$70.00	\$28,420.00	\$73.17	\$29,707.02	\$84.00		\$70.50	\$28,623.00
	8" Diameter Sewer CIPP Partial Lining	LF	26	\$276.00	\$7,176.00	\$286.20	\$7,441.20	\$296.80		\$415.00	\$10,790.00
	Remove Protruding Service Connections	EACH	23	\$187.00	\$4,301.00	\$195.00	\$4,485.00	\$224.00		\$205.00	\$4,715.00
	Lateral Connection Sealing and Repair Product (12-24" top hat)	EACH	347	\$1,450.00	\$503,150.00	\$1,507.00	\$522,929.00	\$1,563.00		\$1,535.00	\$532,645.00
	Pipe Bursting (8" diameter)	LF	209	\$50.00	\$10,450.00	\$104.50	\$21,840.50	\$125.00		\$140.00	\$29,260.00
8125101	Regular Sewer Line Cleaning Less Than or equal to 16"	LF	12214	\$2.00	\$24,428.00	\$1.67	\$20,397.38	\$1.74		\$1.70	\$20,763.80
	Regular Sewer Line Cleaning Greater than 16" up to 36"	LF	400	\$2.75	\$1,100.00	\$2.43	\$972.00	\$2.52		\$2.50	\$1,000.00
8125201	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning Less Than or equal to 16"	LF	643	\$3.00	\$1,929.00	\$3.24	\$2,083.32	\$3.36		\$3.30	\$2,121.90
8125202	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning Greater than 16" up to 36"	LF	400	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.40	\$2,160.00	\$5.60		\$7.00	\$2,800.00
8125211	Heavy Sewer Manhole Cleaning	EACH	5	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$280.00		\$275.00	\$1,375.00
8125301	Root Removal	LF	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.80	\$5,400.00	\$11.20		\$11.00	\$5,500.00
8125302	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Root Removal	EACH	10	\$520.00	\$5,200.00	\$540.00	\$5,400.00	\$560.00	\$5,600.00	\$545.00	\$5,450.00
8125303	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Root Removal Setup	EACH	5	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$280.00		\$285.00	\$1,425.00
	Bypass Pumping Greater than 16" up to 36"	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$2,160.00	\$4,320.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
8140001	Smoke Testing for Leak Identification	LF	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.81	\$405.00	\$0.84	\$420.00	\$0.50	\$250.00
8150015	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Less Than or Equal to 16"	LF LF	12857	\$2.75	\$35,356.75	\$2.48	\$31,885.36	\$2.58		\$2.55	\$32,785.35
8150020	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Greater Than 16"		400	\$2.75	\$1,100.00	\$2.70	\$1,080.00		. ,		\$1,100.00
	Television Inspection of Manhole	EACH LF	20	\$520.00 \$219.00	\$10,400.00	\$254.00 \$740.00	\$5,080.00 \$59,200.00	\$392.00		\$300.00	\$6,000.00
	16" Jacked and Bored Casing including Carrier Pipe Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	80		\$17,520.00	\$359,920.00	. ,	\$300.00		\$1,225.00 \$415,000.00	\$98,000.00 \$415,000.00
8211101 9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LOIVIP	80	\$230,688.00 \$32.00	\$230,688.00 \$2,560.00	\$359,920.00	\$359,920.00 \$2,592.00	\$300,000.00 \$40.00		\$415,000.00	1 1
9020101	Rebuilt Fence		190	\$32.00		\$9.72	\$2,592.00	\$40.00		\$18.00	\$1,440.00 \$1,520.00
9021300	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	34	\$19.00	\$3,610.00 \$68.00	\$9.72	\$1,846.80	\$10.00		\$8.00	\$1,520.00
9030200	Temporary Sediment Check Dams	EACH	<u> </u>	\$2.00	\$68.00	\$27.00	\$918.00 \$1,512.00	\$5.00		\$0.00	\$204.00
9030400	Temporary Sediment Check Dams	LF	253	\$10.00	\$506.00	\$3.24	\$1,512.00	\$2.00		\$100.00	\$700.00
9030500	Temporary Curb Inlet Protection		782	\$2.00	\$506.00	\$5.24	\$4,856.22	\$2.00		\$2.25	\$569.25
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	620	\$10.00	\$6,200.00	\$8.64	\$5,356.80	\$2.00		\$10.50	\$6,510.00
9031500	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$54,500.00	\$54,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,350.80	\$15,000.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$228,750.00	\$228,750.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$300,000.00		\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00
	Traffic Control Officer	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$220,730.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9070101	Integral Concrete Curb	LF	353	\$10,000.00	\$4,236.00	\$16.20	\$5,718.60	\$6.00		\$17.00	\$6,001.00
9070101	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	2367	\$12.00	\$59,175.00	\$27.00	\$63,909.00	\$8.00		\$25.50	\$60,358.50
9070304	Concrete Walks	SY	40	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$81.00	\$3,240.00	\$65.00		\$77.00	\$3,080.00
9070406	Concrete Driveways	SY	60	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$84.24	\$5,054.40	\$75.00		\$78.00	\$4,680.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$328,000.00	\$328,000.00	\$254,379.00	\$254,379.00	\$518,139.06		\$355,000.00	\$355,000.00
	Remobilization	EACH	65	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$378.00	\$24,570.00	\$800.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
9120100	Brick Pavement Restoration	SF	144	\$10.00	\$1,440.00	\$32.40	\$4,665.60	\$125.00		\$40.00	\$5,760.00
9120100	Replacement Brick Pavers	SF	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$16.20	\$810.00	\$100.00		\$42.50	\$2,125.00
	Existing Brick Paver - Salvaged from Other Location	SF	50	\$94.00	\$4,700.00	\$21.60	\$1,080.00	\$125.00		\$23.00	\$1,150.00
9130008	Pigmented and Stamped PCC Pavement (8" Thick)	SY	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00		\$210.00	\$2,100.00
		LUMP	10	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9999900	Railroad Flagman Allocation						, ,	,,			
	Railroad Flagman Allocation Vibration Monitoring				\$500.00	\$324.00	\$6.480.00	\$560.00	\$11.200.00	\$550.00	\$11.000.00
9999990	Vibration Monitoring	EACH	20	\$25.00	\$500.00 \$100,000.00	\$324.00 \$100,000.00	\$6,480.00 \$100,000.00	\$560.00 \$100,000.00		\$550.00 \$100,000.00	\$11,000.00 \$100,000.00
			20		\$500.00 \$100,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$324.00 \$100,000.00 \$378.00	\$6,480.00 \$100,000.00 \$3,780.00	\$560.00 \$100,000.00 \$250.00	\$100,000.00	\$550.00 \$100,000.00 \$250.00	\$11,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$2,500.00

9999993	Stone Construction Entrance	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1,080.00	\$4,320.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
9999994	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete	TON	44	\$156.00	\$6,864.00	\$162.00	\$7,128.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00
9999995	Class II Base Course (12" Thick)	SY	340	\$62.00	\$21,080.00	\$33.15	\$11,271.00	\$60.00	\$20,400.00	\$75.00	\$25,500.00
9999996	Plastic Pavement Striping (4" Wide)	LF	506	\$9.00	\$4,554.00	\$4.32	\$2,185.92	\$6.00	\$3,036.00	\$30.00	\$15,180.00
9999997	Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers	EACH	36	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$16.20	\$583.20	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$25.00	\$900.00
9999998	Stone Backfill	CY	745	\$82.00	\$61,090.00	\$89.26	\$66,498.70	\$75.00	\$55,875.00	\$90.00	\$67,050.00
9999999	Concrete Curb	LF	265	\$25.00	\$6,625.00	\$16.20	\$4,293.00	\$12.00	\$3,180.00	\$40.00	\$10,600.00
	Tota				\$4,325,043.50		\$4,454,715.57		\$4,597,245.52		\$4,985,454.05